
ATTACHMENT I 

FY 2016 THIRD QUARTER EXPENDITURES BY FUND

SUMMARY OF NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS

FY 2015

Actual 
1

FY 2016

Adopted

Budget Plan

FY 2016

Revised

Budget Plan
 1

FY 2016

Third Quarter

Estimate

Increase/

(Decrease)

Over Revised

% Increase/

(Decrease)

Over Revised

HUMAN SERVICES

Special Revenue Funds

83000 Alcohol Safety Action Program $1,748,070 $1,944,513 $1,944,513 $1,944,513 $0 0.00%

NORTHERN VIRGINIA REGIONAL IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM (NOVARIS)

Agency Funds

10031 Northern Virginia Regional Identification System $17,605 $18,799 $46,095 $46,095 $0 0.00%

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Other Housing Funds

81000 FCRHA General Operating $2,855,662 $3,069,930 $3,160,631 $3,525,631 $365,000 11.55%

81020 Non-County Appropriated Rehabilitation Loan 0 0 0 0 0 -     

81030 FCRHA Revolving Development 265,969 0 431,760 431,760 0 0.00%

81050 FCRHA Private Financing 262,000 25,275 1,983,257 1,983,257 0 0.00%

81060 FCRHA Internal Service 3,356,064 3,723,351 4,172,500 4,172,500 0 0.00%

81100 Fairfax County Rental Program 4,284,699 4,703,892 4,880,252 4,880,252 0 0.00%

81200 Housing Partnerships 1,716,384 2,167,458 2,327,104 2,327,104 0 0.00%

81500 Housing Grants 256,444 0 258,251 258,251 0 0.00%

Total Other Housing Funds $12,997,222 $13,689,906 $17,213,755 $17,578,755 $365,000 2.12%

Annual Contribution Contract

81510 Housing Choice Voucher Program $55,651,338 $57,806,807 $59,602,490 $59,602,490 $0 0.00%

81520 Public Housing Projects Under Management 9,620,513 10,544,111 11,047,733 11,047,733 0 0.00%

81530 Public Housing Projects Under Modernization 1,931,360 0 2,812,702 2,812,702 0 0.00%

Total Annual Contribution Contract $67,203,211 $68,350,918 $73,462,925 $73,462,925 $0 0.00%

TOTAL HOUSING AND COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT $80,200,433 $82,040,824 $90,676,680 $91,041,680 $365,000 0.40%

FAIRFAX COUNTY PARK AUTHORITY

Special Revenue Funds

80000 Park Revenue and Operating $42,633,271 $44,969,446 $45,063,640 $45,063,640 $0 0.00%

Capital Projects Funds

80300 Park Improvement $5,545,560 $0 $19,063,460 $19,063,460 $0 0.00%

TOTAL FAIRFAX COUNTY PARK 

AUTHORITY $48,178,831 $44,969,446 $64,127,100 $64,127,100 $0 0.00%

TOTAL NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS $130,144,939 $128,973,582 $156,794,388 $157,159,388 $365,000 0.23%

Fund

1 The FY 2015 Actuals reflect audit adjustments as included in the FY 2015 Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR). In addition, offsetting adjustments to the FY 2016
Revised Budget Plan as a result of the audit adjustments were also included where applicable (primarily funds that carryover project or grant balances at year-end). Please refer to
the FY 2016 Audit Package - Attachment VI for further details.




